CH \$315.00 169746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teledyne Reynolds, Inc.		10/01/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teledyne Wireless, LLC	
Street Address:	1049 Camino Dos Rios	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark			
1697460	AVVION			
4529735	U-TRACK			
2805657	TRUE BLUE			
3476033	STORM FLEX			
5377270	MINI-MULTIMATE			
2697670	PHASE MASTER			
2073413	TELEDYNERELAYS.COM			
1751096	T2R			
2886040	T2R			
2939231	S2R			
2151192	S2R			
0912739	CENTIGRID			
	1697460 4529735 2805657 3476033 5377270 2697670 2073413 1751096 2886040 2939231 2151192			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: zachary.hunsaker@teledyne.com

Correspondent Name: Zach Hunsaker

TRADEMARK REEL: 006449 FRAME: 0193

900468684

	1049 Camino Dos Rios Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary Hunsaker	
SIGNATURE:	/zjh/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2018 0926 Filed Certificate of Merger#page1.tif		

source=2018 0926 Filed Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006449 FRAME: 0194

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TELEDYNE REYNOLDS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TELEDYNE WIRELESS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"TELEDYNE WIRELESS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

3713129 8100M SR# 20186856142

Date: 09-28-18

Authentication: 203512747

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

First:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is Teledyne Wireless, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company ("Surviving LLC").

Second:

The name of the corporation being merged into Surviving LLC is Teledyne

Reynolds, Inc. ("Merging Corporation"). The jurisdiction in which the Merging

Corporation was incorporated is California.

Third:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both

entities.

Fourth:

The name of the Surviving LLC is Teledyne Wireless, LLC.

Fifth:

The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC shall be its Certificate of

Formation.

Sixth:

The merger is to be effective at 12:01 a.m. ET on October 1, 2018.

Seventh:

The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at 1049 Camino Dos Rios,

Thousand Oaks, California 91360, the place of business of the parent corporation

of the Surviving LLC.

Eighth:

A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC on request, without cost, to any member of any domestic LLC or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Teledyne Wireless, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person this 26th day of September 2018.

Teledyne Wireless, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

1 /20 80

Melanie S. Cibik, Senior Vice President, General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:11 PM 09/26/2018 FILED 05:11 PM 09/26/2018 SR 20186856142 - File Number 3713129

RECORDED: 10/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006449 FRAME: 0196